Provider Knowledge, Use, and Barriers to the Uptake of PEP and PrEP
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Characteristics N (%)

Age group: =250 yrs old 28 (48.3)

White non-Hispanic 39 (67.2)

Male 29 (50.0)
Type of provider

Infectious disease physician 25 (43.1)

Internist/Family Practice physician 11 (19.0)

Pediatrician 5 (8.6)
Physician Assistant/Nurse Practitioner 9 (15.5)

Other* 8 (13.8)
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_ _ o . « |D physicians were significantly more likely to be 40 or older practice
demonstration project among Medicaid recipients. _ - No concerns about prescribing
than non ID providers (76.9% vs. 65.7%, p=0.009) and very or Strongly agree 2 44.8 - 19.0 nPEP
. ) ) Agree 22 37.9 23 39.7
somewhat familiar with the iPrEx study results than non-ID Neutral . o6 n 190
OBJECTIVES . | |
providers (100% vs. .83.9%, p=0.033). Disagree 0 0.0 5 8.6 CONCLUSIONS
Strongly disagree 4 6.9 & 5.2
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In preparation for this project, we sought to determine Table 2. Provider Knowledge and Practices using nPEP and PrEP o I e ) e e e el DG i il i £ CUiEy e
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knowledge, use, and barriers to nPEP and PrEP uptake I T o .
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METHODS Sort know/Unsure o e ; 104 . PrEP were identified including:
Missing 1 0.0 4 6.9 Strongly disagree 1 1.7 2 3.4 _
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How often encountered patients requesting nPEP/PrEP in the
conducted between March and August 2012. past 6 months Neutral — — — — approaches, the DC Department of Health should focus
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